
Classifica Provvisoria Trittico MdT 2016 (dopo 2 prove)
Pos.
Gen.

Pos.
Fem. Cognome Nome Cat.

Ann
o Società

Marcia di
Chiavari

Percorrendo
il Cenro
Storico MdC + PCS

1 GIORGIANNI  ANDREA  CM  1974 DELTA SPEDIZIONI  00:40:57 00:19:46 01:00:43
2 MAGNI  PATRIZIO  CM  1967 DELTA SPEDIZIONI  00:43:36 00:20:28 01:04:04
3 DE NEVI  MARCO  BM  1983 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE  00:43:56 00:20:53 01:04:49
4 VACCARI  ENRICO  CM  1968 ATLETICA DON BOSCO UNIVERSALE  00:46:28 00:22:30 01:08:58
5 PASQUALE  NICOLAS  BM  1985 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:45:53 00:23:06 01:08:59
6 CARLI  MAURIZIO  DM  1965 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:46:33 00:22:26 01:08:59
7 ASCANIO  MAURIZIO  CM  1968 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:46:59 00:22:16 01:09:15
8 PARMA  MARCO  DM  1964 CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR  00:47:49 00:22:45 01:10:34
9 GUASTI  ROBERTO  CM  1974 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:47:44 00:22:53 01:10:37
10 PEDRETTI  DANILO  DM  1960 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:47:47 00:23:19 01:11:06
11 RIVETTI  ANTIMO  CM  1969 POD. PERALTO  00:48:31 00:23:02 01:11:33
12 GONTAREK  ARTUR  BM  1976 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:49:08 00:23:01 01:12:09
13 REPETTO  ENRICO  DM  1957 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:49:31 00:23:23 01:12:54
14 ARADO  GIOVANNI  CM  1967 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:49:37 00:24:05 01:13:42
15 ROMA  RICCARDO  DM  1959 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:50:01 00:24:19 01:14:20
16 PAGANELLI  ANDREA GIUSEPPE  CM  1975 POD. PERALTO  00:50:23 00:24:01 01:14:24
17 LAGOMARSINO  GIULIANO  DM  1959 FRECCE ZENA  00:49:49 00:24:40 01:14:29
18 MARCHESI  LUCA  CM  1966 POD. PERALTO  00:50:31 00:24:13 01:14:44
19 GRECO  ARMANDO  DM  1962 ATLETICA NOVESE  00:51:12 00:24:00 01:15:12
20 ABBATE  ROSARIO  EM  1955 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:51:28 00:24:36 01:16:04
21 SCHEPIS  PAOLO  DM  1965 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:51:24 00:25:06 01:16:30
22 BIANCHI  MAURO  EM  1953 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:52:24 00:24:32 01:16:56
23 MARCHESE  DANIELE  BM  1984 POD. PERALTO  00:50:59 00:25:58 01:16:57
24 1 PAGANINI  LILIANA  BF  1978 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  00:52:14 00:24:46 01:17:00
25 MARRE'  LUIGI EMILIO  DM  1965 ATLETICA ARCI FAVARO  00:52:52 00:24:18 01:17:10
26 TUMMARELLO  VITO  DM  1959 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:52:08 00:25:13 01:17:21
27 TONI  MASSIMO  EM  1954 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:52:50 00:24:41 01:17:31
28 ZAPPETTINI  FLAVIO  CM  1972 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:53:37 00:24:09 01:17:46
29 2 ARPE  STEFANIA  AF  1982 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:53:14 00:24:33 01:17:47
30 MANNO  FRANCESCO  CM  1975 POD. PERALTO  00:53:15 00:24:41 01:17:56
31 PICHETTO  MASSIMO  DM  1961 POD. PERALTO  00:53:41 00:25:00 01:18:41
32 OLIVARI  MASSIMILIANO  CM  1968 POD. PERALTO  00:54:04 00:24:40 01:18:44
33 GARIBALDI  JACOPO  BM  1978 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:54:41 00:24:08 01:18:49
34 PERRERA  ANGELO  EM  1955 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:54:37 00:24:24 01:19:01
35 MASCHIO  MARIO  CM  1973 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:53:30 00:25:47 01:19:17
36 DELL'ACCIO  FRANCESCO  DM  1964 PODISTI DEL GOLFO PARADISO RECCO  00:54:18 00:25:17 01:19:35
37 LEVERONE  GIANCARLO  CM  1968 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:54:53 00:25:40 01:20:33
38 POVOLERO  MICHELE  CM  1968 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM  00:55:52 00:25:02 01:20:54
39 3 MORESCO  MATILDE  U18F 2002 ZENA TRI TEAM  00:55:17 00:26:17 01:21:34
40 CONTE  ROBERTO  DM  1958 ATLETICA NOVESE  00:55:26 00:26:14 01:21:40



41 CELLA  GIULIO  DM  1959 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:56:05 00:25:52 01:21:57
42 MARCHESE  ADRIANO  DM  1964 POD. PERALTO  00:56:30 00:25:58 01:22:28
43 MONTI  STEFANO  CM  1969 POD. PERALTO  00:57:08 00:25:36 01:22:44
44 RIGAMONTI  EDOARDO  BM  1980 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:55:03 00:27:49 01:22:52
45 ROSSI  DIEGO  BM  1985 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:58:14 00:24:51 01:23:05
46 DEMICHELIS  GIOVANNI  EM  1953 MARATONETI GENOVESI  00:56:23 00:26:45 01:23:08
47 CELLE  ROBERTO  CM  1972 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:56:56 00:26:14 01:23:10
48 CELLA  MARCO  DM  1956 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:56:21 00:27:07 01:23:28
49 POTO  RAFFAELE  CM  1966 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:56:57 00:26:43 01:23:40
50 MONTEVERDE  MASSIMILIANO  CM  1975 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:57:49 00:25:51 01:23:40
51 4 STEFANI  FRANCESCA  BF  1977 MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 00:57:28 00:26:41 01:24:09
52 MEDONE  ENRICO  EM  1953 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  00:57:48 00:26:30 01:24:18
53 RIMOLDI  ALFREDO  DM  1961 RUNNERS DESIO  00:58:33 00:26:03 01:24:36
54 COZZA  LUIGI  DM  1959 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  00:58:58 00:26:39 01:25:37
55 PAPILLO  RAFFAELE  DM  1957 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  00:59:02 00:26:47 01:25:49
56 TICHOUDAD  SLIMANE  EM  1954 GAU  01:00:13 00:25:36 01:25:49
57 ALESSANDRINI  ROBERTO  DM  1958 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:58:25 00:28:06 01:26:31
58 RIZZI  ANDREA  DM  1965 MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 00:58:34 00:28:33 01:27:07
59 ZEREGA  CRISTIANO  CM  1971 - (LIBERO)  01:01:10 00:26:34 01:27:44
60 5 RAINERI  MARGHERITA  CF  1950 GAU  00:59:26 00:28:45 01:28:11
61 GAVUGLIO  FRANCESCO  EM  1950 ATLETICA NOVESE  01:00:18 00:28:04 01:28:22
62 FRAGNELLI  VITO  DM  1956 MARATONETI GENOVESI  01:01:30 00:28:10 01:29:40
63 BAFICO  MARINO  DM  1960 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  01:00:55 00:28:47 01:29:42
64 6 GUALCO  GIORGIA  AF  1983 MARATONETI GENOVESI  01:01:25 00:29:12 01:30:37
65 BENVENUTO  ALBERTO  CM  1967 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:03:45 00:28:46 01:32:31
66 7 SCIACCA  ALESSANDRA  BF  1970 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:04:36 00:27:59 01:32:35
67 VASSALLO  CLAUDIO  EM  1951 MARATONETI GENOVESI  01:03:41 00:29:07 01:32:48
68 COMES  ALBERTO  CM  1972 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  00:58:47 00:34:02 01:32:49
69 MOLINARI  FEDERICO  DM  1960 - (LIBERO)  01:03:00 00:29:54 01:32:54
70 FANTINI  CRISTIAN  NC  1973 - (LIBERO)  01:04:46 00:28:14 01:33:00
71 8 INNOCENTI  CLARA  BF  1973 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:04:17 00:29:22 01:33:39
72 SANGUINETI  ANGELO  DM  1956 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  01:04:11 00:30:58 01:35:09
73 9 ORLANDO  SILVIA  BF  1969 MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 01:04:15 00:30:54 01:35:09
74 10 BARSANTI  SIMONA  CF  1961 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  01:04:51 00:30:57 01:35:48
75 ALBERTI  MAURIZIO  CM  1971 MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO  01:06:46 00:30:16 01:37:02
76 11 CRESCI  SIMONA  BF  1969 MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 01:06:39 00:30:55 01:37:34
77 12 VALLEBELLA  EMANUELA  BF  1968 CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR  01:08:17 00:29:26 01:37:43
78 LAVAGGI  ALESSANDRO  NC  1970 - (LIBERO)  01:09:00 00:29:14 01:38:14
79 IGUERA  GIOVANNI  EM  1954 G.S.C. SANT'OLCESE  01:07:07 00:31:35 01:38:42
80 13 BACIGALUPO  SILVANA  CF  1964 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:07:31 00:31:20 01:38:51
81 14 MOI  GIOVANNA  CF  1950 DELTA SPEDIZIONI  01:11:43 00:27:22 01:39:05
82 FRISIONE  ANDREA  CM  1969 ATLETICA NOVESE  01:09:56 00:32:39 01:42:35
83 MORESCO  DANILO  CM  1966 - (LIBERO)  01:10:08 00:32:33 01:42:41
84 15 PROLOVICH  MARIELLA  BF  1969 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:12:48 00:33:14 01:46:02
85 16 MANTUANO  ELISA  NC  1974 - (LIBERO)  01:16:31 00:32:02 01:48:33



86 SAPONARO ANTONIO EM  1945 GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  01:18:45 00:32:35 01:51:20
87 BOLOGNESI  WALTER  EM  1953 ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA  01:17:22 00:34:38 01:52:00
88 17 TORRE  RITA  CF  1956 MARATONETI GENOVESI  01:18:33 00:36:33 01:55:06
89 18 MITA  LUIGINA  CF  1952 MARATONETI GENOVESI  01:20:10 00:36:51 01:57:01
90 FANTINI  SERGIO  NC  1940 - (LIBERO)  01:25:01 00:36:02 02:01:03
91 19 FONTANINI  GIUDITTA  NC  1975 - (LIBERO)  01:23:38 00:38:12 02:01:50
92 GARIBALDI  DIEGO  NC  1976 ATLETICA RAPALLO - GOLFO PARADISO RECCO  01:23:40 00:38:10 02:01:50
93 MELLONI  LUCA  CM  1974 ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING  01:23:34 00:38:50 02:02:24
94 CECCHELANI  MARCO  DM  1965 POD. VALPOLCEVERA  01:30:21 00:35:50 02:06:11
95 DIBIASE  VINCENZO  NC  1940 ATLETICA DUE PERLE  01:30:39 00:42:53 02:13:32



Cognome Nome Tempo
00:00:00 GIORGIANNI  ANDREA  0h 40' 57'' 
00:00:00 MAGNI  PATRIZIO  0h 43' 36'' 
00:00:00 DE NEVI  MARCO  0h 43' 56'' 
00:00:00 PASQUALE  NICOLAS  0h 45' 53'' 
00:00:00 VACCARI  ENRICO  0h 46' 28'' 
00:00:00 CARLI  MAURIZIO  0h 46' 33'' 
00:00:00 ASCANIO  MAURIZIO  0h 46' 59'' 
00:00:00 GUASTI  ROBERTO  0h 47' 44'' 
00:00:00 PEDRETTI  DANILO  0h 47' 47'' 
00:00:00 PARMA  MARCO  0h 47' 49'' 
00:00:00 RIVETTI  ANTIMO  0h 48' 31'' 
00:00:00 GONTAREK  ARTUR  0h 49' 08'' 
00:00:00 REPETTO  ENRICO  0h 49' 31'' 
00:00:00 ARADO  GIOVANNI  0h 49' 37'' 
00:00:00 LAGOMARSINO GIULIANO  0h 49' 49'' 
00:00:00 ROMA  RICCARDO  0h 50' 01'' 
00:00:00 PAGANELLI  ANDREA

GIUSEPPE 
0h 50' 23'' 

00:00:00 MARCHESI  LUCA  0h 50' 31'' 
00:00:00 MARCHESE  DANIELE  0h 50' 59'' 
00:00:00 GRECO  ARMANDO  0h 51' 12'' 
00:00:00 SCHEPIS  PAOLO  0h 51' 24'' 
00:00:00 ABBATE  ROSARIO  0h 51' 28'' 
00:00:00 TUMMARELLO  VITO  0h 52' 08'' 

00:00:00 PAGANINI  LILIANA  0h 52' 14'' 
00:00:00 BIANCHI  MAURO  0h 52' 24'' 
00:00:00 TONI  MASSIMO  0h 52' 50'' 
00:00:00 MARRE'  LUIGI

EMILIO 
0h 52' 52'' 

00:00:00 ARPE  STEFANIA  0h 53' 14'' 
00:00:00 MANNO  FRANCESC

O 
0h 53' 15'' 

00:00:00 MASCHIO  MARIO  0h 53' 30'' 
00:00:00 ZAPPETTINI  FLAVIO  0h 53' 37'' 
00:00:00 PICHETTO  MASSIMO  0h 53' 41'' 
00:00:00 OLIVARI  MASSIMILIA

NO 
0h 54' 04'' 



00:00:00 DELL'ACCIO  FRANCESC
O 

0h 54' 18'' 
00:00:00 PERRERA  ANGELO  0h 54' 37'' 
00:00:00 GARIBALDI  JACOPO  0h 54' 41'' 
00:00:00 LEVERONE  GIANCARLO 0h 54' 53'' 
00:00:00 RIGAMONTI  EDOARDO  0h 55' 03'' 
00:00:00 MORESCO  MATILDE  0h 55' 17'' 
00:00:00 CONTE  ROBERTO  0h 55' 26'' 
00:00:00 POVOLERO  MICHELE  0h 55' 52'' 
00:00:00 CELLA  GIULIO  0h 56' 05'' 
00:00:00 CELLA  MARCO  0h 56' 21'' 
00:00:00 DEMICHELIS  GIOVANNI  0h 56' 23'' 
00:00:00 CELLE  ROBERTO  0h 56' 56'' 
00:00:00 POTO  RAFFAELE  0h 56' 57'' 
00:00:00 MONTI  STEFANO  0h 57' 08'' 
00:00:00 STEFANI  FRANCESC

A 
0h 57' 28'' 

00:00:00 MEDONE  ENRICO  0h 57' 48'' 
00:00:00 MONTEVERDE  MASSIMILIA

NO 
0h 57' 49'' 

00:00:00 ROSSI  DIEGO  0h 58' 14'' 
00:00:00 ALESSANDRINI  ROBERTO  0h 58' 25'' 
00:00:00 RIMOLDI  ALFREDO  0h 58' 33'' 
00:00:00 RIZZI  ANDREA  0h 58' 34'' 
00:00:00 COMES  ALBERTO  0h 58' 47'' 
00:00:00 COZZA  LUIGI  0h 58' 58'' 
00:00:00 PAPILLO  RAFFAELE  0h 59' 02'' 
00:00:00 RAINERI  MARGHERIT

A 
0h 59' 26'' 

00:00:00 TICHOUDAD  SLIMANE  1h 00' 13'' 
00:00:00 GAVUGLIO  FRANCESC

O 
1h 00' 18'' 

00:00:00 BAFICO  MARINO  1h 00' 55'' 
00:00:00 ZEREGA  CRISTIANO  1h 01' 10'' 
00:00:00 GUALCO  GIORGIA  1h 01' 25'' 
00:00:00 FRAGNELLI  VITO  1h 01' 30'' 
00:00:00 MOLINARI  FEDERICO  1h 03' 00'' 
00:00:00 VASSALLO  CLAUDIO  1h 03' 41'' 
00:00:00 BENVENUTO  ALBERTO  1h 03' 45'' 
00:00:00 SANGUINETI  ANGELO  1h 04' 11'' 



00:00:00 ORLANDO  SILVIA  1h 04' 15'' 
00:00:00 INNOCENTI  CLARA  1h 04' 17'' 
00:00:00 SCIACCA  ALESSAND

RA 
1h 04' 36'' 

00:00:00 FANTINI  CRISTIAN  1h 04' 46'' 
00:00:00 BARSANTI  SIMONA  1h 04' 51'' 
00:00:00 CRESCI  SIMONA  1h 06' 39'' 
00:00:00 ALBERTI  MAURIZIO  1h 06' 46'' 
00:00:00 IGUERA  GIOVANNI  1h 07' 07'' 
00:00:00 BACIGALUPO  SILVANA  1h 07' 31'' 
00:00:00 VALLEBELLA  EMANUELA  1h 08' 17'' 
00:00:00 LAVAGGI  ALESSAND

RO 
1h 09' 00'' 

00:00:00 FRISIONE  ANDREA  1h 09' 56'' 
00:00:00 MORESCO  DANILO  1h 10' 08'' 
00:00:00 MOI  GIOVANNA  1h 11' 43'' 
00:00:00 PROLOVICH  MARIELLA  1h 12' 48'' 
00:00:00 MANTUANO  ELISA  1h 16' 31'' 
00:00:00 BOLOGNESI  WALTER  1h 17' 22'' 
00:00:00 TORRE  RITA  1h 18' 33'' 
00:00:00 SAPONARO  ANTONIO  1h 18' 45'' 
00:00:00 MITA  LUIGINA  1h 20' 10'' 
00:00:00 MELLONI  LUCA  1h 23' 34'' 
00:00:00 FONTANINI  GIUDITTA  1h 23' 38'' 
00:00:00 GARIBALDI  DIEGO  1h 23' 40'' 
00:00:00 FANTINI  SERGIO  1h 25' 01'' 
00:00:00 CECCHELANI  MARCO  1h 30' 21'' 
00:00:00 DIBIASE  VINCENZO  1h 30' 39'' 

2256:00:00


